
Product Description 
TUFCOTE™ XL Acoustic Foam is the latest innovation in the Aearo Technologies 
portfolio of acoustic products. TUFCOTE™ XL acoustic foam is manufactured 
with an optimized cellular construction to create a new material capable 
of achieving a Noise Reduction Coefficient (NRC) of 0.8 at 1-inch thickness. 
Available with an aluminized or black surface, this material can also protect 
fragile components from heat sources within the equipment.
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TYPICAL PHYSICAL PROPERTIES TUFCOTE XL-100XX TUFCOTE XL-200XX TUFCOTE XL-300XX
Description
  Top Surface

  Foam Thickness mm (in) Nominal

Modified 1.0 mil Aluminized 
Polyester (AP) or Modified 1.0 mil  

Black Polyester (BP) 

25.4 (1)

Modified 1.0 mil Aluminized 
Polyester (AP) or Modified 1.0 mil  

Black Polyester (BP)

50.8 (2)

Modified 1.0 mil Aluminized 
Polyester (AP) or Modified 1.0 mil 

Black Polyester (BP)

76.0 (3)

Density Nominal kg/m3 (lb/ft3) 
   ASTM D3574 28.8 (1.8) 28.8 (1.8) 28.8 (1.8)

Flammability (Foam Only) 
   UL94 HF-1 
   UL2200 
   FMVSS302

Listed 
Listed 
Meets

Listed  
Listed 
Meets

Listed  
Listed 
Meets

Tensile Strength, Foam, kPa (psi) 
   ASTM D3574 
   @ 23°C (73°F), Ambient Humidity 
   @ 70°C (158°F), 100% Humidity x 2 weeks

101 (14.7) 
117 (16)

101 (14.7) 
117 (16)

101 (14.7) 
117 (16)

Elongation, Foam (%) 
   �ASTM D3574 @ Room Temperature,  

Ambient Humidity 109 109 109

Tear Strength kN/m (lbf/in) 
   Foam, ASTM D3574 
   Facing, ASTM D882 kPa (psi)

0.46 (2.6) 
73 (420)

0.46 (2.6) 
73 (420)

0.46 (2.6) 
73 (420)

Thermal Conductivity – k Value
   ASTM C177 W/m•K (BTU in./hr ft2 F) 0.038 (0.264) 0.038 (0.264) 0.038 (0.264)

Random Incidence Absorption Coefficient  
ASTM C423
   @ 125 Hz 
   @ 250 Hz 
   @ 500 Hz 
   @ 1000 Hz 
   @ 2000 Hz 
   �@ 4000 Hz 

NRC

0.14 
0.33 
0.72 
1.17 
1.0 

0.72 
0.80

0.40
0.52
1.24
1.00
0.86
0.89
0.90

0.5
0.88
1.18

0.93
0.97
0.89
1.0

Temperature Range °C (°F) 
   Recommended Service Temperature -40 to 107 (-40 to 225) -40 to 107 (-40 to 225) -40 to 107 (-40 to 225)

RoHS Compliant Yes Yes Yes



Important Notice and Disclaimer
3M FAB1210, 3M FAB0610, 3M FAB0510 and 3M FAB0310 are experimental or developmental product that has not been introduced or commercialized for general sale, and its formulation, 
performance characteristics, and other properties, specifications (if any), availability, and pricing are not guaranteed and are subject to change or withdrawal without notice. User is 
solely responsible for evaluating third party intellectual property rights and for ensuring that user’s use of this 3M product does not violate any third party intellectual property rights. 

Technical Information
The technical information, guidance, and other statements contained in this document or otherwise provided by 3M are based upon records, tests, or experience that 3M believes to 
be reliable, but the accuracy, completeness, and representative nature of such information is not guaranteed. Such information is intended for people with knowledge and technical 
skills sufficient to assess and apply their own informed judgment to the information. No license under any 3M or third party intellectual property rights is granted or implied with this 
information. 

Product Selection and Use
Many factors beyond 3M’s control and uniquely within user’s knowledge and control can affect the use and performance of a 3M product in a particular application. As a result, 
user is solely responsible for evaluating this 3M product and determining whether it is appropriate and suitable for customer’s application, including conducting a workplace hazard 
assessment and reviewing all applicable regulations and standards (e.g., OSHA, ANSI, etc.). Failure to properly evaluate, select, and use a 3M product and appropriate safety products, 
or to meet all applicable safety regulations, may result in injury, sickness, death, and/or harm to property. 

Warranty Disclaimer
This 3M product is sold or made available “AS IS.” 3M MAKES NO WARRANTIES OR CONDITIONS, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, ANY IMPLIED WARRANTY OR CONDITION 
OF MERCHANTABILITY, FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE, OR ARISING OUT OF A COURSE OF DEALING, CUSTOM, OR USAGE OF TRADE. 

Limitation of Liability
Except to the extent prohibited by law, 3M will not be liable for any loss or damage arising from or related to this 3M product, whether direct, indirect, special, incidental, or 
consequential (including, but not limited to, lost profits or business opportunity), regardless of the legal or equitable theory asserted, including, but not limited to, warranty, contract, 
negligence, or strict liability.

Regulatory Information
Please refer to the product label and Safety Data Sheet (SDS) for health and safety information before using. 
Observe proper handling precautions as outlined in the SDS, which is available on request or at www.3M.
com/msds.
The product is published as a material entry and is available for access on www.mdsystem.com.  
For product IMDS I.D. number, email requests to 3M-IMDSrequest@mmm.com.

Contact Information
The information provided in this technical document is intended as a guide for these products. For more 
information or help in selecting a 3M product for an application, please contact your 3M technical service 
representative or call 1-800-328-1684.

Aearo Technologies LLC • a 3M company
7911 Zionsville Road, Indianapolis, IN 46268  
Phone: 612-284-1232  •  Web: www.aearotechnologies.com 
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TUFCOTE™ XL Foam Acoustic Performance - ASTM C423
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