HAHH ACORO

TUFCOTE[™] XL Acoustic Foams

Product Description

TUFCOTE[™] XL Acoustic Foam is the latest innovation in the Aearo Technologies portfolio of acoustic products. TUFCOTE[™] XL acoustic foam is manufactured with an optimized cellular construction to create a new material capable of achieving a Noise Reduction Coefficient (NRC) of 0.8 at 1-inch thickness. Available with an aluminized or black surface, this material can also protect fragile components from heat sources within the equipment.



TYPICAL PHYSICAL PROPERTIES	TUFCOTE XL-100XX	TUFCOTE XL-200XX	TUFCOTE XL-300XX
Description Top Surface	Modified 1.0 mil Aluminized Polyester (AP) or Modified 1.0 mil Black Polyester (BP)	Modified 1.0 mil Aluminized Polyester (AP) or Modified 1.0 mil Black Polyester (BP)	Modified 1.0 mil Aluminized Polyester (AP) or Modified 1.0 mil Black Polyester (BP)
Foam Thickness mm (in) Nominal	25.4 (1)	50.8 (2)	76.0 (3)
Density Nominal kg/m³ (lb/ft³) ASTM D3574	28.8 (1.8)	28.8 (1.8)	28.8 (1.8)
Flammability (Foam Only) UL94 HF-1 UL2200 FMVSS302	Listed Listed Meets	Listed Listed Meets	Listed Listed Meets
Tensile Strength, Foam, kPa (psi) ASTM D3574 @ 23°C (73°F), Ambient Humidity @ 70°C (158°F), 100% Humidity x 2 weeks	101 (14.7) 117 (16)	101 (14.7) 117 (16)	101 (14.7) 117 (16)
Elongation, Foam (%) ASTM D3574 @ Room Temperature, Ambient Humidity	109	109	109
Tear Strength kN/m (lbf/in) Foam, ASTM D3574 Facing, ASTM D882 kPa (psi)	0.46 (2.6) 73 (420)	0.46 (2.6) 73 (420)	0.46 (2.6) 73 (420)
Thermal Conductivity – k Value ASTM C177 W/m•K (BTU in./hr ft² F)	0.038 (0.264)	0.038 (0.264)	0.038 (0.264)
Random Incidence Absorption Coefficient ASTM C423			
@ 125 Hz @ 250 Hz @ 500 Hz @ 1000 Hz @ 2000 Hz @ 4000 Hz NRC	0.14 0.33 0.72 1.17 1.0 0.72 0.80	0.40 0.52 1.24 1.00 0.86 0.89 0.90	0.5 0.88 1.18 0.93 0.97 0.89 1.0
Temperature Range °C (°F) Recommended Service Temperature	-40 to 107 (-40 to 225)	-40 to 107 (-40 to 225)	-40 to 107 (-40 to 225)
RoHS Compliant	Yes	Yes	Yes

Aearo Technologies LLC • a 3M company

7911 Zionsville Road, Indianapolis, IN 46268 Phone: 612-284-1232 • Web: www.aearotechnologies.com • inquiries@aearotechnologies.com



TUFCOTE™ XL Foam Acoustic Performance - ASTM C423



Regulatory Information

Please refer to the product label and Safety Data Sheet (SDS) for health and safety information before using. Observe proper handling precautions as outlined in the SDS, which is available on request or at <u>www.3M.</u> <u>com/msds</u>.

The product is published as a material entry and is available for access on <u>www.mdsystem.com</u>. For product IMDS I.D. number, email requests to <u>3M-IMDSrequest@mmm.com</u>.

Contact Information

The information provided in this technical document is intended as a guide for these products. For more information or help in selecting a 3M product for an application, please contact your 3M technical service representative or call 1-800-328-1684.

Important Notice and Disclaimer

3M FABI210, 3M FAB0610, 3M FAB0510 and 3M FAB0310 are experimental or developmental product that has not been introduced or commercialized for general sale, and its formulation, performance characteristics, and other properties, specifications (if any), availability, and pricing are not guaranteed and are subject to change or withdrawal without notice. User is solely responsible for evaluating third party intellectual property rights and for ensuring that user's use of this 3M product does not violate any third party intellectual property rights.

Technical Information

The technical information, guidance, and other statements contained in this document or otherwise provided by 3M are based upon records, tests, or experience that 3M believes to be reliable, but the accuracy, completeness, and representative nature of such information is not guaranteed. Such information is intended for people with knowledge and technical skills sufficient to assess and apply their own informed judgment to the information. No license under any 3M or third party intellectual property rights is granted or implied with this information.

Product Selection and Use

Many factors beyond 3M's control and uniquely within user's knowledge and control can affect the use and performance of a 3M product in a particular application. As a result, user is solely responsible for evaluating this 3M product and determining whether it is appropriate and suitable for customer's application, including conducting a workplace hazard assessment and reviewing all applicable regulations and standards (e.g., OSHA, ANSI, etc.). Failure to properly evaluate, select, and use a 3M product and appropriate safety products, or to meet all applicable safety regulations, may result in injury, sickness, death, and/or harm to property.

Warranty Disclaimer

This 3M product is sold or made available "AS IS." 3M MAKES NO WARRANTIES OR CONDITIONS, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, ANY IMPLIED WARRANTY OR CONDITION OF MERCHANTABILITY, FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE, OR ARISING OUT OF A COURSE OF DEALING, CUSTOM, OR USAGE OF TRADE.

Limitation of Liability

Except to the extent prohibited by law, 3M will not be liable for any loss or damage arising from or related to this 3M product, whether direct, indirect, special, incidental, or consequential (including, but not limited to, lost profits or business opportunity), regardless of the legal or equitable theory asserted, including, but not limited to, warranty, contract, negligence, or strict liability.

7911 Zionsville Road, Indianapolis, IN 46268

Phone: 612-284-1232 · Web: www.aearotechnologies.com

